Issue 30
Top Cut™ & Top Cut Plus™
	 Indexable Insert Drills
The advanced grades and insert geometries enables aggressive cutting parameters without
loss of set-up integrity due to an enhanced and optimized design.
	 •	 Improved chip evacuation and metal removal rates
	 •	 Enhanced self-centering capabilities
	 •	 Higher stability and rigidity due to using the highest quality material and a new post

KM50TS-TCD-0469R3 .469 2.500 1.407 .009
KM50TS-TCD-0500R3 .500 2.625 1.500 .002
KM50TS-TCD-0531R3 .531 2.750 1.593 .003
KM50TS-TCD-0563R3 .563 2.875 1.689 .003
KM50TS LPGX-07T204 214.60.125 214.75.490
KM50TS-TCD-0594R3 .594 3.000 1.782 .002
KM50TS-TCD-0625R3 .625 3.125 1.875 .002
KM50TS-TCD-0656R3 .656 3.250 1.968 .007
KM50TS-TCD-0688R3 .688 3.375 2.064 .012
KM50TS-TCD-0719R3 .719 3.500 2.157 .012
KM50TS-TCD-0750R3 .750 3.625 2.250 .002
KM50TS LPGX-100308 214.80.687 214.80.866
KM50TS-TCD-0813R3 .813 3.750 2.439 .004
KM50TS-TCD-0875R3 .875 4.000 2.625 .011
KM50TS-TCD-0938R3 .938 4.250 2.814 .018
KM50TS-TCD-1000R3 1.000 4.500 3.000 .018
6
3xD • INCH
KM50TS
TC • INCHTop Cut™ Indexable Insert Drills

KM40TS-TCD-200R3M 20.0 76.0 60.0 0.10
KM40TS-TCD-210R3M 21.0 79.0 63.0 0.28
KM40TS-TCD-220R3M 22.0 82.0 66.0 0.28
KM40TS-TCD-230R3M 23.0 85.0 69.0 0.45
KM40TS-TCD-240R3M 24.0 88.0 72.0 0.45
KM40TS-TCD-250R3M 25.0 91.0 75.0 0.45
9
3xD • METRIC
KM40TS
TC • METRIC
Designation D1 L1 L4 max L5 CSMS
system size Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
KM50TS-TCD-110R3M 11.0 96.0 78.0 0.22
KM50TS LPGX-06T103 214.60.118 214.60.100KM50TS-TCD-120R3M 12.0 99.0 81.0 0.06
KM50TS-TCD-130R3M 13.0 102.0 84.0 0.08
KM50TS-TCD-140R3M 14.0 105.0 87.0 0.07
KM50TS LPGX-07T204 214.60.125 214.75.490
KM50TS-TCD-150R3M 15.0 108.0 90.0 0.05
KM50TS-TCD-160R3M 16.0 111.0 93.0 0.18
KM50TS-TCD-170R3M 17.0 114.0 96.0 0.31
KM50TS-TCD-180R3M 18.0 117.0 99.0 0.31
KM50TS-TCD-190R3M 19.0 120.0 102.0 0.06
KM50TS LPGX-100308 214.80.687 214.80.866
KM50TS-TCD-200R3M 20.0 123.0 105.0 0.10
KM50TS-TCD-210R3M 21.0 126.0 108.0 0.28
KM50TS-TCD-220R3M 22.0 129.0 111.0 0.28
KM50TS-TCD-230R3M 23.0 132.0 114.0 0.45
KM50TS-TCD-240R3M 24.0 135.0 117.0 0.45
KM50TS-TCD-250R3M 25.0 138.0 120.0 0.45
3xD • METRIC
KM50TS
Top Cut™ Indexable Insert Drills
REPLACE WITH AD
Designation D1 D L1 L4 max L5 LS L CS CF Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
TCP-0938R2-SSF100 .938 1.000 3.125 1.876 .028 3.00 6.125 1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-070304 214.80.800 214.80.866
TCP-1000R2-SSF100 1.000 1.000 3.250 2.000 .028 3.00 6.250
1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866
TCP-1031R2-SSF125 1.031 1.250 3.375 2.062 .028 3.25 6.625
TCP-1063R2-SSF125 1.063 1.250 3.375 2.126 .028 3.25 6.625
TCP-1094R2-SSF125 1.094 1.250 3.500 2.188 .028 3.25 6.750
TCP-1125R2-SSF125 1.125 1.250 3.625 2.250 .028 3.25 6.875
TCP-1156R2-SSF125 1.156 1.250 3.625 2.312 .028 3.25 6.875
TCP-1188R2-SSF125 1.188 1.250 3.750 2.376 .028 3.25 7.000
TCP-1210R2-SSF125 1.210 1.250 3.875 2.420 .028 3.25 7.125
TCP-1250R2-SSF125 1.250 1.250 3.875 2.500 .028 3.25 7.125
TCP-1281R2-SSF125 1.281 1.250 4.000 2.562 .028 3.25 7.250
TCP-1313R2-SSF125 1.313 1.250 4.125 2.626 .028 3.25 7.375
TCP-1375R2-SSF125 1.375 1.250 4.250 2.750 .038 3.25 7.500
TCP-1406R2-SSF125 1.406 1.250 4.375 2.812 .038 3.25 7.625
1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
TCP-1438R2-SSF125 1.438 1.250 4.375 2.876 .038 3.25 7.625
TCP-1469R2-SSF125 1.469 1.250 4.500 2.938 .038 3.25 7.750
TCP-1500R2-SSF125 1.500 1.250 4.625 3.000 .038 3.25 7.875
TCP-1531R2-SSF150 1.531 1.500 4.625 3.062 .038 3.63 8.257
TCP-1563R2-SSF150 1.563 1.500 4.750 3.126 .038 3.63 8.382
TCP-1625R2-SSF150 1.625 1.500 4.875 3.250 .038 3.63 8.507
TCP-1688R2-SSF150 1.688 1.500 5.000 3.376 .038 3.63 8.632
TCP-1750R2-SSF150 1.750 1.500 5.125 3.500 .038 3.63 8.757
TCP-1813R2-SSF150 1.813 1.500 5.250 3.626 .058 3.63 8.882
1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075
TCP-1875R2-SSF150 1.875 1.500 5.375 3.750 .058 3.63 9.007
TCP-1938R2-SSF150 1.938 1.500 5.625 3.876 .058 3.63 9.257
TCP-2000R2-SSF150 2.000 1.500 5.875 4.000 .058 3.63 9.507
TCP-2125R2-SSF200 2.125 2.000 6.125 4.250 .058 4.00 10.125
TCP-2188R2-SSF200 2.188 2.000 6.250 4.376 .058 4.00 10.250
TCP-2250R2-SSF200 2.250 2.000 6.500 4.500 .058 4.00 10.500
11
2xD • INCH
SSF Shank
TCP • INCHTop Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
12
TCP • INCH
Designation D1 D L1 L4 max L5 LS L CS CF Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
TCP-0938R3-SSF100 .938 1.000 4.125 2.814 .028 3.00 7.125 1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-070304 214.80.800 214.80.866
TCP-1000R3-SSF100 1.000 1.000 4.250 3.000 .028 3.00 7.250
1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866
TCP-1031R3-SSF125 1.031 1.250 4.375 3.930 .028 3.25 7.625
TCP-1063R3-SSF125 1.063 1.250 4.500 3.189 .028 3.25 7.750
TCP-1094R3-SSF125 1.094 1.250 4.625 3.282 .028 3.25 7.875
TCP-1125R3-SSF125 1.125 1.250 4.750 3.375 .028 3.25 8.000
TCP-1156R3-SSF125 1.156 1.250 4.875 3.468 .028 3.25 8.125
TCP-1188R3-SSF125 1.188 1.250 5.000 3.564 .028 3.25 8.250
TCP-1210R3-SSF125 1.210 1.250 5.125 3.630 .028 3.25 8.375
TCP-1250R3-SSF125 1.250 1.250 5.250 3.750 .028 3.25 8.500
TCP-1281R3-SSF125 1.281 1.250 5.375 3.843 .028 3.25 8.625
TCP-1313R3-SSF125 1.313 1.250 5.500 3.939 .028 3.25 8.750
TCP-1375R3-SSF125 1.375 1.250 5.625 4.125 .038 3.25 8.875
TCP-1406R3-SSF125 1.406 1.250 5.750 4.218 .038 3.25 9.000
1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
TCP-1438R3-SSF125 1.438 1.250 5.875 4.314 .038 3.25 9.125
TCP-1469R3-SSF125 1.469 1.250 6.000 4.407 .038 3.25 9.250
TCP-1500R3-SSF125 1.500 1.250 6.125 4.500 .038 3.25 9.375
TCP-1531R3-SSF150 1.531 1.500 6.250 4.593 .038 3.63 9.882
TCP-1563R3-SSF150 1.563 1.500 6.375 4.689 .038 3.63 10.007
TCP-1625R3-SSF150 1.625 1.500 6.500 4.875 .038 3.63 10.132
TCP-1688R3-SSF150 1.688 1.500 6.750 5.064 .038 3.63 10.382
TCP-1750R3-SSF150 1.750 1.500 6.875 5.250 .038 3.63 10.507
TCP-1813R3-SSF150 1.813 1.500 7.125 5.439 .058 3.63 10.757
1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075
TCP-1875R3-SSF150 1.875 1.500 7.250 5.625 .058 3.63 10.882
TCP-1938R3-SSF150 1.938 1.500 7.500 5.814 .058 3.63 11.132
TCP-2000R3-SSF150 2.000 1.500 7.875 6.000 .058 3.63 11.507
TCP-2125R3-SSF200 2.125 2.000 8.250 6.375 .058 4.00 12.250
TCP-2188R3-SSF200 2.188 2.000 8.500 6.564 .058 4.00 12.500
TCP-2250R3-SSF200 2.250 2.000 8.750 6.750 .058 4.00 12.750
3xD • INCH
SSF Shank
Top Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
Designation D1 D L1 L4 max L5 LS L CS CF Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
TCP-0938R4-SSF100 .938 1.000 5.000 3.752 .028 3.00 8.000 1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-070304 214.80.800 214.80.866
TCP-1000R4-SSF100 1.000 1.000 5.250 4.000 .028 3.00 8.250
1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866
TCP-1031R4-SSF125 1.031 1.250 5.500 4.124 .028 3.25 8.750
TCP-1063R4-SSF125 1.063 1.250 5.625 4.252 .028 3.25 8.875
TCP-1094R4-SSF125 1.094 1.250 5.750 4.376 .028 3.25 9.000
TCP-1125R4-SSF125 1.125 1.250 5.875 4.500 .028 3.25 9.125
TCP-1156R4-SSF125 1.156 1.250 6.000 4.624 .028 3.25 9.250
TCP-1188R4-SSF125 1.188 1.250 6.125 4.752 .028 3.25 9.375
TCP-1210R4-SSF125 1.210 1.250 6.250 4.840 .028 3.25 9.500
TCP-1250R4-SSF125 1.250 1.250 6.375 5.000 .028 3.25 9.625
TCP-1281R4-SSF125 1.281 1.250 6.625 5.124 .028 3.25 9.875
TCP-1313R4-SSF125 1.313 1.250 6.750 5.252 .028 3.25 10.000
TCP-1375R4-SSF125 1.375 1.250 7.000 5.500 .038 3.25 10.250
TCP-1406R4-SSF125 1.406 1.250 7.125 5.624 .038 3.25 10.375
1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
TCP-1438R4-SSF125 1.438 1.250 7.250 5.752 .038 3.25 10.500
TCP-1469R4-SSF125 1.469 1.250 7.500 5.876 .038 3.25 10.750
TCP-1500R4-SSF125 1.500 1.250 7.625 6.000 .038 3.25 10.875
TCP-1531R4-SSF150 1.531 1.500 7.750 6.520 .038 3.63 11.382
TCP-1563R4-SSF150 1.563 1.500 7.875 6.252 .038 3.63 11.507
TCP-1625R4-SSF150 1.625 1.500 8.125 6.500 .038 3.63 11.757
TCP-1688R4-SSF150 1.688 1.500 8.375 6.752 .038 3.63 12.007
TCP-1750R4-SSF150 1.750 1.500 8.625 7.000 .038 3.63 12.257
TCP-1813R4-SSF150 1.813 1.500 8.875 7.252 .058 3.63 12.507
1/4-18 NPT 1/8-27 NPT XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075
TCP-1875R4-SSF150 1.875 1.500 9.125 7.500 .058 3.63 12.757
TCP-1938R4-SSF150 1.938 1.500 9.500 7.752 .058 3.63 13.132
TCP-2000R4-SSF150 2.000 1.500 9.875 8.000 .058 3.63 13.507
TCP-2125R4-SSF200 2.125 2.000 10.375 8.500 .058 4.00 14.375
TCP-2188R4-SSF200 2.188 2.000 10.625 8.752 .058 4.00 14.625
TCP-2250R4-SSF200 2.250 2.000 11.000 9.000 .058 4.00 15.000
13
4xD • INCH
SSF Shank
TCP • INCHTop Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
14
TCP • INCH
Designation D1 L1 L4 max L5 CSMS
system size Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
KM50TS-TCP-1000R3 1.000 4.500 3.000 .028
KM50TS XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866
KM50TS-TCP-1125R3 1.125 5.000 3.375 .028
KM50TS-TCP-1250R3 1.250 5.500 3.750 .028
KM50TS-TCP-1313R3 1.313 5.750 3.939 .028
KM50TS-TCP-1375R3 1.375 5.875 4.125 .028
KM50TS-TCP-1438R3 1.438 6.125 4.314 .038
KM50TS XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
KM50TS-TCP-1500R3 1.500 6.375 4.500 .038
KM50TS-TCP-1563R3 1.563 6.625 4.689 .038
KM50TS-TCP-1625R3 1.625 6.875 4.875 .038
KM50TS-TCP-1688R3 1.688 7.125 5.064 .038
KM50TS-TCP-1750R3 1.750 7.375 5.250 .038
3xD • INCH
KM50TS
Top Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
Designation D1 L1 L4 max L5 CSMS
system size Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
KM63TS-TCP-1250R3 1.250 5.625 3.750 .028
KM63TS XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866KM63TS-TCP-1313R3 1.313 5.750 3.939 .028
KM63TS-TCP-1375R3 1.375 6.125 4.125 .028
KM63TS-TCP-1438R3 1.438 6.375 4.314 .038
KM63TS XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
KM63TS-TCP-1500R3 1.500 6.500 4.500 .038
KM63TS-TCP-1563R3 1.563 6.750 4.689 .038
KM63TS-TCP-1625R3 1.625 7.000 4.875 .038
KM63TS-TCP-1688R3 1.688 7.250 5.064 .038
KM63TS-TCP-1750R3 1.750 7.500 5.250 .038
KM63TS-TCP-1875R3 1.875 8.000 5.625 .058
KM63TS XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075KM63TS-TCP-1938R3 1.938 8.250 5.814 .058
KM63TS-TCP-2000R3 2.000 8.375 6.000 .058
3xD • INCH
KM63TS
Designation D1 L1 L4 max L5 CSMS
system size Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
KM63XMZ-TCP-1250R3Y 1.250 5.625 3.750 .028
KM63XMZ XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866KM63XMZ-TCP-1313R3Y 1.313 5.750 3.939 .028
KM63XMZ-TCP-1375R3Y 1.375 6.125 4.125 .028
KM63XMZ-TCP-1438R3Y 1.438 6.375 4.314 .038
KM63XMZ XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
KM63XMZ-TCP-1500R3Y 1.500 6.500 4.500 .038
KM63XMZ-TCP-1563R3Y 1.563 6.750 4.689 .038
KM63XMZ-TCP-1625R3Y 1.625 7.000 4.875 .038
KM63XMZ-TCP-1688R3Y 1.688 7.250 5.064 .038
KM63XMZ-TCP-1750R3Y 1.750 7.500 5.250 .038
KM63XMZ-TCP-1875R3Y 1.875 8.000 5.625 .058
KM63XMZ XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075KM63XMZ-TCP-1938R3Y 1.938 8.250 5.814 .058
KM63XMZ-TCP-2000R3Y 2.000 8.375 6.000 .058
3xD • INCH
KM63XMZ
15
TCP • INCHTop Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
Top Drill S™ & Top Drill S+™
For the best possible hole quality in pre-finished primary operation drilling, our
extensive line of solid carbide drills enables complex specials, inclined exits, and
cross holes to serve a broad variety of applications. Available in two versatile and
high-performance designs, the Top Drill S™ and TOP Drill S+™, our proprietary solid
carbide drill technology ensures the highest speed and feed rates in the industry.
	 •	Suitable for a broad range of materials and applications
	 •	PVD coating for increased tool life and wear resistance
	 •	Consistent chip forming and breaking
Holemaking Made Easy & Economical
16
TCP • METRIC
Designation D1 D L1 L4 max L5 LS L Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
TCP-190R2-SNF25M 19.0 25.0 54.0 38.0 0.70 56.0 110.0
XOMT-070304 214.80.800 214.80.866
TCP-200R2-SNF25M 20.0 25.0 56.0 40.0 0.70 56.0 112.0
TCP-210R2-SNF25M 21.0 25.0 58.0 42.0 0.70 56.0 114.0
TCP-220R2-SNF25M 22.0 25.0 60.0 44.0 0.70 56.0 116.0
TCP-230R2-SNF25M 23.0 25.0 62.0 46.0 0.70 56.0 118.0
TCP-240R2-SNF25M 24.0 25.0 64.0 48.0 0.70 56.0 120.0
TCP-250R2-SNF32M 25.0 32.0 65.0 50.0 0.70 60.0 125.0
XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866
TCP-260R2-SNF32M 26.0 32.0 67.0 52.0 0.70 60.0 127.0
TCP-270R2-SNF32M 27.0 32.0 69.0 54.0 0.70 60.0 129.0
TCP-280R2-SNF32M 28.0 32.0 70.0 56.0 0.70 60.0 130.0
TCP-290R2-SNF32M 29.0 32.0 72.0 58.0 0.70 60.0 132.0
TCP-300R2-SNF32M 30.0 32.0 74.0 60.0 0.70 60.0 134.0
TCP-310R2-SNF32M 31.0 32.0 77.0 62.0 0.70 60.0 137.0
TCP-320R2-SNF32M 32.0 32.0 78.0 64.0 0.70 60.0 138.0
TCP-330R2-SNF32M 33.0 32.0 80.0 66.0 0.70 60.0 140.0
TCP-340R2-SNF32M 34.0 32.0 82.0 68.0 0.70 60.0 142.0
TCP-350R2-SNF40M 35.0 40.0 92.0 70.0 0.96 70.0 162.0
XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
TCP-360R2-SNF40M 36.0 40.0 94.0 72.0 0.96 70.0 164.0
TCP-370R2-SNF40M 37.0 40.0 97.0 74.0 0.96 70.0 167.0
TCP-380R2-SNF40M 38.0 40.0 99.0 76.0 0.96 70.0 169.0
TCP-390R2-SNF40M 39.0 40.0 101.0 78.0 0.96 70.0 171.0
TCP-400R2-SNF40M 40.0 40.0 103.0 80.0 0.96 70.0 173.0
TCP-410R2-SNF40M 41.0 40.0 106.0 82.0 0.96 70.0 176.0
TCP-420R2-SNF40M 42.0 40.0 108.0 84.0 0.96 70.0 178.0
TCP-430R2-SNF40M 43.0 40.0 110.0 86.0 0.96 70.0 180.0
TCP-440R2-SNF40M 44.0 40.0 113.0 88.0 0.96 70.0 183.0
TCP-450R2-SNF40M 45.0 40.0 115.0 90.0 0.96 70.0 185.0
TCP-460R2-SNF40M 46.0 40.0 117.0 92.0 1.48 70.0 187.0
XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075
TCP-470R2-SNF40M 47.0 40.0 120.0 94.0 1.48 70.0 190.0
TCP-480R2-SNF40M 48.0 40.0 122.0 96.0 1.48 70.0 192.0
TCP-490R2-SNF40M 49.0 40.0 125.0 98.0 1.48 70.0 195.0
TCP-500R2-SNF40M 50.0 40.0 128.0 100.0 1.48 70.0 198.0
TCP-510R2-SNF40M 51.0 40.0 130.0 102.0 1.48 70.0 200.0
TCP-520R2-SNF40M 52.0 40.0 133.0 104.0 1.48 70.0 203.0
TCP-530R2-SNF40M 53.0 40.0 136.0 106.0 1.48 70.0 206.0
TCP-540R2-SNF40M 54.0 40.0 139.0 108.0 1.48 70.0 209.0
TCP-550R2-SNF40M 55.0 40.0 142.0 110.0 1.48 70.0 212.0
TCP-560R2-SNF40M 56.0 40.0 145.0 112.0 1.48 70.0 215.0
TCP-570R2-SNF40M 57.0 40.0 148.0 114.0 1.48 70.0 218.0
TCP-580R2-SNF40M 58.0 40.0 151.0 116.0 1.48 70.0 221.0
TCP-590R2-SNF40M 59.0 40.0 154.0 118.0 1.48 70.0 224.0
TCP-600R2-SNF40M 60.0 40.0 157.0 120.0 1.48 70.0 227.0
2xD • METRIC
SNF Shank
Top Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
Designation D1 D L1 L4 max L5 LS L Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
TCP-190R3-SNF25M 19.0 25.0 75.0 57.0 0.70 56.0 131.0
XOMT-070304 214.80.800 214.80.866
TCP-200R3-SNF25M 20.0 25.0 78.0 60.0 0.70 56.0 134.0
TCP-210R3-SNF25M 21.0 25.0 81.0 63.0 0.70 56.0 137.0
TCP-220R3-SNF25M 22.0 25.0 84.0 66.0 0.70 56.0 140.0
TCP-230R3-SNF25M 23.0 25.0 89.0 69.0 0.70 56.0 143.0
TCP-240R3-SNF25M 24.0 25.0 89.0 72.0 0.70 56.0 145.0
TCP-250R3-SNF32M 25.0 32.0 92.0 75.0 0.70 60.0 152.0
XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866
TCP-260R3-SNF32M 26.0 32.0 95.0 78.0 0.70 60.0 155.0
TCP-270R3-SNF32M 27.0 32.0 98.0 81.0 0.70 60.0 158.0
TCP-280R3-SNF32M 28.0 32.0 101.0 84.0 0.70 60.0 161.0
TCP-290R3-SNF32M 29.0 32.0 104.0 87.0 0.70 60.0 164.0
TCP-300R3-SNF32M 30.0 32.0 107.0 90.0 0.70 60.0 167.0
TCP-310R3-SNF32M 31.0 32.0 110.0 93.0 0.70 60.0 170.0
TCP-320R3-SNF32M 32.0 32.0 112.0 96.0 0.70 60.0 172.0
TCP-330R3-SNF32M 33.0 32.0 115.0 99.0 0.70 60.0 175.0
TCP-340R3-SNF32M 34.0 32.0 118.0 102.0 0.70 60.0 178.0
TCP-350R3-SNF40M 35.0 40.0 129.0 105.0 0.96 70.0 199.0
XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
TCP-360R3-SNF40M 36.0 40.0 133.0 108.0 0.96 70.0 203.0
TCP-370R3-SNF40M 37.0 40.0 136.0 111.0 0.96 70.0 206.0
TCP-380R3-SNF40M 38.0 40.0 139.0 114.0 0.96 70.0 209.0
TCP-390R3-SNF40M 39.0 40.0 142.0 117.0 0.96 70.0 212.0
TCP-400R3-SNF40M 40.0 40.0 146.0 120.0 0.96 70.0 216.0
TCP-410R3-SNF40M 41.0 40.0 149.0 123.0 0.96 70.0 219.0
TCP-420R3-SNF40M 42.0 40.0 152.0 126.0 0.96 70.0 222.0
TCP-430R3-SNF40M 43.0 40.0 156.0 129.0 0.96 70.0 226.0
TCP-440R3-SNF40M 44.0 40.0 159.0 132.0 0.96 70.0 229.0
TCP-450R3-SNF40M 45.0 40.0 163.0 135.0 0.96 70.0 233.0
TCP-460R3-SNF40M 46.0 40.0 166.0 138.0 1.48 70.0 236.0
XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075
TCP-470R3-SNF40M 47.0 40.0 170.0 141.0 1.48 70.0 240.0
TCP-480R3-SNF40M 48.0 40.0 173.0 144.0 1.48 70.0 243.0
TCP-490R3-SNF40M 49.0 40.0 177.0 147.0 1.48 70.0 247.0
TCP-500R3-SNF40M 50.0 40.0 181.0 150.0 1.48 70.0 251.0
TCP-510R3-SNF40M 51.0 40.0 184.0 153.0 1.48 70.0 254.0
TCP-520R3-SNF40M 52.0 40.0 188.0 156.0 1.48 70.0 258.0
TCP-530R3-SNF40M 53.0 40.0 192.0 159.0 1.48 70.0 262.0
TCP-540R3-SNF40M 54.0 40.0 196.0 162.0 1.48 70.0 266.0
TCP-550R3-SNF40M 55.0 40.0 200.0 165.0 1.48 70.0 270.0
TCP-560R3-SNF40M 56.0 40.0 204.0 168.0 1.48 70.0 274.0
TCP-570R3-SNF40M 57.0 40.0 208.0 171.0 1.48 70.0 278.0
TCP-580R3-SNF40M 58.0 40.0 212.0 174.0 1.48 70.0 282.0
TCP-590R3-SNF40M 59.0 40.0 216.0 177.0 1.48 70.0 286.0
TCP-600R3-SNF40M 60.0 40.0 221.0 180.0 1.48 70.0 291.0
17
3xD • METRIC
SNF Shank
TCP • METRICTop Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
18
TCP • METRIC
Designation D1 D L1 L4 max L5 LS L Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
TCP-190R4-SNF25M 19.0 25.0 95.0 76.0 0.70 56.0 151.0
XOMT-070304 214.80.800 214.80.866
TCP-200R4-SNF25M 20.0 25.0 99.0 80.0 0.70 56.0 155.0
TCP-210R4-SNF25M 21.0 25.0 103.0 84.0 0.70 56.0 159.0
TCP-220R4-SNF25M 22.0 25.0 107.0 88.0 0.70 56.0 163.0
TCP-230R4-SNF25M 23.0 25.0 111.0 92.0 0.70 56.0 167.0
TCP-240R4-SNF25M 24.0 25.0 115.0 96.0 0.70 56.0 171.0
TCP-250R4-SNF32M 25.0 32.0 119.0 100.0 0.70 60.0 179.0
XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866
TCP-260R4-SNF32M 26.0 32.0 123.0 104.0 0.70 60.0 183.0
TCP-270R4-SNF32M 27.0 32.0 127.0 108.0 0.70 60.0 187.0
TCP-280R4-SNF32M 28.0 32.0 131.0 112.0 0.70 60.0 191.0
TCP-290R4-SNF32M 29.0 32.0 135.0 116.0 0.70 60.0 195.0
TCP-300R4-SNF32M 30.0 32.0 139.0 120.0 0.70 60.0 199.0
TCP-310R4-SNF32M 31.0 32.0 143.0 124.0 0.70 60.0 203.0
TCP-320R4-SNF32M 32.0 32.0 147.0 128.0 0.70 60.0 207.0
TCP-330R4-SNF32M 33.0 32.0 151.0 132.0 0.70 60.0 211.0
TCP-340R4-SNF32M 34.0 32.0 155.0 136.0 0.70 60.0 215.0
TCP-350R4-SNF40M 35.0 40.0 166.0 140.0 0.96 70.0 236.0
XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
TCP-360R4-SNF40M 36.0 40.0 170.0 144.0 0.96 70.0 240.0
TCP-370R4-SNF40M 37.0 40.0 174.0 148.0 0.96 70.0 244.0
TCP-380R4-SNF40M 38.0 40.0 179.0 152.0 0.96 70.0 249.0
TCP-390R4-SNF40M 39.0 40.0 183.0 156.0 0.96 70.0 253.0
TCP-400R4-SNF40M 40.0 40.0 187.0 160.0 0.96 70.0 257.0
TCP-410R4-SNF40M 41.0 40.0 192.0 164.0 0.96 70.0 262.0
TCP-420R4-SNF40M 42.0 40.0 196.0 168.0 0.96 70.0 266.0
TCP-430R4-SNF40M 43.0 40.0 201.0 172.0 0.96 70.0 271.0
TCP-440R4-SNF40M 44.0 40.0 205.0 176.0 0.96 70.0 275.0
TCP-450R4-SNF40M 45.0 40.0 210.0 180.0 0.96 70.0 280.0
TCP-460R4-SNF40M 46.0 40.0 214.0 184.0 1.48 70.0 284.0
XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075
TCP-470R4-SNF40M 47.0 40.0 219.0 188.0 1.48 70.0 289.0
TCP-480R4-SNF40M 48.0 40.0 223.0 192.0 1.48 70.0 293.0
TCP-490R4-SNF40M 49.0 40.0 228.0 196.0 1.48 70.0 298.0
TCP-500R4-SNF40M 50.0 40.0 233.0 200.0 1.48 70.0 303.0
TCP-510R4-SNF40M 51.0 40.0 237.0 204.0 1.48 70.0 307.0
TCP-520R4-SNF40M 52.0 40.0 242.0 208.0 1.48 70.0 312.0
TCP-530R4-SNF40M 53.0 40.0 247.0 212.0 1.48 70.0 317.0
TCP-540R4-SNF40M 54.0 40.0 252.0 216.0 1.48 70.0 322.0
TCP-550R4-SNF40M 55.0 40.0 257.0 220.0 1.48 70.0 327.0
TCP-560R4-SNF40M 56.0 40.0 262.0 224.0 1.48 70.0 332.0
TCP-570R4-SNF40M 57.0 40.0 267.0 228.0 1.48 70.0 337.0
TCP-580R4-SNF40M 58.0 40.0 272.0 232.0 1.48 70.0 342.0
TCP-590R4-SNF40M 59.0 40.0 278.0 236.0 1.48 70.0 348.0
TCP-600R4-SNF40M 60.0 40.0 283.0 240.0 1.48 70.0 353.0
4xD • METRIC
SNF Shank
Top Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
Designation D1 L1 L4 max L5 CSMS
system size Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
KM50TS-TCP-250R3M 25.0 112.0 75.0 0.70
KM50TS XOMT-09T306 214.80.672 214.80.866
KM50TS-TCP-260R3M 26.0 116.0 78.0 0.70
KM50TS-TCP-270R3M 27.0 120.0 81.0 0.70
KM50TS-TCP-280R3M 28.0 123.0 84.0 0.70
KM50TS-TCP-290R3M 29.0 127.0 87.0 0.70
KM50TS-TCP-300R3M 30.0 131.0 90.0 0.70
KM50TS-TCP-310R3M 31.0 135.0 93.0 0.70
KM50TS-TCP-320R3M 32.0 138.0 96.0 0.70
KM50TS-TCP-330R3M 33.0 142.0 99.0 0.70
KM50TS-TCP-340R3M 34.0 146.0 102.0 0.70
KM50TS-TCP-350R3M 35.0 150.0 105.0 0.96
KM50TS XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
KM50TS-TCP-360R3M 36.0 153.0 108.0 0.96
KM50TS-TCP-370R3M 37.0 157.0 111.0 0.96
KM50TS-TCP-380R3M 38.0 160.0 114.0 0.96
KM50TS-TCP-390R3M 39.0 165.0 117.0 0.96
KM50TS-TCP-400R3M 40.0 168.0 120.0 0.96
KM50TS-TCP-410R3M 41.0 172.0 123.0 0.96
KM50TS-TCP-420R3M 42.0 176.0 126.0 0.96
KM50TS-TCP-430R3M 43.0 180.0 129.0 0.96
KM50TS-TCP-440R3M 44.0 183.0 132.0 0.96
KM50TS-TCP-450R3M 45.0 187.0 135.0 0.96
19
3xD • METRIC
KM50TS
TCP • METRICTop Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
We specialize in designing and manufacturing the exact drill for your needs
	 •	Development, design, and production of different types of cutting tools for indexable drilling, solid
		  carbide drilling, reaming, counterboring, and operations
Holemaking Custom Solutions
20
TCP • METRIC
Designation D1 L1 L4 max L5 CSMS
system size Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
KM63XMZ-TCP-350R3YM 35.0 154.0 105.0 0.96
KM63XMZ XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
KM63XMZ-TCP-360R3YM 36.0 157.0 108.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-370R3YM 37.0 161.0 111.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-380R3YM 38.0 165.0 114.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-390R3YM 39.0 169.0 117.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-400R3YM 40.0 172.0 120.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-410R3YM 41.0 176.0 123.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-420R3YM 42.0 180.0 126.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-430R3YM 43.0 184.0 129.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-440R3YM 44.0 190.0 132.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-450R3YM 45.0 191.0 135.0 0.96
KM63XMZ-TCP-460R3YM 46.0 195.0 138.0 1.48
KM63XMZ XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075
KM63XMZ-TCP-470R3YM 47.0 199.0 141.0 1.48
KM63XMZ-TCP-480R3YM 48.0 202.0 144.0 1.48
KM63XMZ-TCP-490R3YM 49.0 206.0 147.0 1.48
KM63XMZ-TCP-500R3YM 50.0 210.0 150.0 1.48
3xD • METRIC
KM63XMZ
Designation D1 L1 L4 max L5 CSMS
system size Insert Insert
Screw
Torx
Wrench
KM63TS-TCP-350R3M 35.0 154.0 105.0 0.96
KM63TS XOMT-12T308 214.80.558 214.80.824
KM63TS-TCP-360R3M 36.0 157.0 108.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-370R3M 37.0 161.0 111.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-380R3M 38.0 165.0 114.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-390R3M 39.0 169.0 117.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-400R3M 40.0 172.0 120.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-410R3M 41.0 176.0 123.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-420R3M 42.0 180.0 126.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-430R3M 43.0 184.0 129.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-440R3M 44.0 187.0 132.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-450R3M 45.0 191.0 135.0 0.96
KM63TS-TCP-460R3M 46.0 195.0 138.0 1.48
KM63TS XOMT-160508 214.80.672 214.80.075
KM63TS-TCP-470R3M 47.0 199.0 141.0 1.48
KM63TS-TCP-480R3M 48.0 202.0 144.0 1.48
KM63TS-TCP-490R3M 49.0 206.0 147.0 1.48
KM63TS-TCP-500R3M 50.0 210.0 150.0 1.48
3xD • METRIC
KM63TS
Top Cut Plus™ Indexable Insert Drills
Designation mm